



To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Date: 01/06/2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025 as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations. 2015– reg.,

Ref: 1. M/s. **Roopa Industries Limited**; Scrip code – **530991**.
2. Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 published on 31st May 2025 in Business Standard (English) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu).

You are requested to take the above information on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Roopa Industries Limited

I Venkata Lakshmi
Company Secretary
and Compliance Officer

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Corporate Office : Trade World, D-Wing, 2nd Floor, 202/A,
Kamala Mill Compound, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to inform the Public that Auction of pledged Gold Ornaments will be conducted by **Finkurve Financial Services Limited**, On **05.06.2025 at 10:00 am** at **Finkurve Financial Services Limited, C/O : Poka Shiva Krishna, D. No. 3-1-238/6, 1st Floor, VidyaNagar Colony, Near G V Mail shopping, Bhadradri Kothagudem, Telangana - 507101**. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Loan Accounts of our various borrowers who have failed to pay their dues. Our notices of auction have been duly issued to these borrowers. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Overdue Loan Accounts of our various borrowers mentioned below with branch name.
KOTHAGUDEM ARVOG F : KOTH-90686, KOTH-00232.
For More Details, Contact : Kakelli Ashok, Mobile : 9701473267
(Reserves the right to alter the number of accounts to be auctioned & / postpone / cancel the auction without any prior notice)

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Corporate Office : Trade World, D-Wing, 2nd Floor, 202/A,
Kamala Mill Compound, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to inform the Public that Auction of pledged Gold Ornaments will be conducted by **Finkurve Financial Services Limited**, On **05.06.2025 at 10:00 am** at **Finkurve Financial Services Limited, # H.No 11-2-30,1st Floor, Near Congress Bhavan, Wyra Road, Khammam - 507001**. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Loan Accounts of our various borrowers who have failed to pay their dues. Our notices of auction have been duly issued to these borrowers. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Overdue Loan Accounts of our various borrowers mentioned below with branch name.
SREE MAHEERA KHAMMAM : SREE-76128.
For More Details, Call : Kakkerla Sukumar : Mob. 9704858037
(Reserves the right to alter the number of accounts to be auctioned & / postpone / cancel the auction without any prior notice)

GODAVARI DRUGS LIMITED
CIN NO: L24230TG1987PLC008016
Regd. Off: Mayfair, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Tel. No: 040-27819624. Email: info@godavaridrugs.com
web: www.godavaridrugs.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations (Net)	2560.77	2964.97	3875.18	11432.73	15732.94
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	143.98	92.13	282.12	562.54	701.21
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	143.98	92.13	278.91	562.54	692.18
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	89.31	76.74	266.19	438.00	554.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	89.31	76.74	266.19	438.00	554.90
Equity Share Capital	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05
Reserves	-	-	-	3581.56	3143.56
Earnings per share for continuing and discontinues operations					
Basic	1.19	1.02	3.53	5.82	7.37
Diluted	1.19	1.02	3.53	5.82	7.37

Notes:1.The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, the 29th day of May 2025.



For **GODAVARI DRUGS LIMITED**
Sd/-
Mohit Jaju
Whole time Director & CFO
DIN: 03405414

Date : 29.05.2025
Place : Secunderabad

Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of the Company

**MAXVALUE**
CREDITS AND INVESTMENTS LTD.
Transforming Life...

(Registered Office /Head Office: Thrissur) CIN: U65921KL1995PLC009581
Bangalore Regional office: No.329,1st Floor GVS Complex, 10th A Main Road, Jayanagar
3rd Block, Bangalore - 560011. Tel: 080-29650516 , Email:blmro.goldloans@maxvaluecredits.com

Auction Notice
Notice is hereby given for the information of all concerned that Gold ornaments pledged with the under mentioned branches of the company in different Taluk, District for the period which were overdue for redemption and have not been redeemed so far in spite of repeated reminders and notices, will be auctioned as per the schedule given below. The Bidders are requested to remit earnest money deposit of Rs.5,00,000/- only and to produce photo ID card and PAN card. The successful bidders are requested to make all payments including VAT through RTGS/NEFT only.

ANNAMAYA : AUCTION CENTRE: MADANAPALLE, DATE & TIME:17/06/2025 3:00 PM
BRANCH: MADANAPALLE 10297150002049,2182,2243,2268,2326, 10297480002050, 2097, 2129,2133,2163,2187,2188,2191,2197,2222,2276,2282,2284,2294,2300,2329.
SRI SATYA SAJ: AUCTION CENTRE: MADANAPALLE, DATE & TIME:17/06/2025, 3:00 PM
BRANCH: MADAKASIRA 10477150004300,4367,4440,4484,4579,4630,4772, 10477480004175, 4177,4197,4237,4238,4257,4260,4265,4296,4304,4307,4317,4420, 4422,4424,4493,4494,4524,4526,4527,4540,4565,4572,4582,4591,4592,4597,4598,4601, 4608,4619,4624,4664,4673,4676,4687,4688,4690,4720,4721,4722,4725,4729,4730,4731, 4734,4743,4748,4749,4762,4782,4783,4789,4792,4825,10477680004747,4859. **BRANCH : HINDUPUR** 10607150001282,10607480001170, 1172, 1191, 1197, 1199,1261,1273,1293, 1327,10607680001189,1242,1257,1280,1331.
CHITTOOR AUCTION CENTRE: MADANAPALLE, DATE & TIME:17/06/2025 3:00 PM
BRANCH: KUPPAM 10437150004234,4235,4278,4309,10437480004012, 4090,4200, 4251,4261,4270,4276,4277,4281,4283,1043759002654,2740,3016,3042,3057,3069,308 9,10437680003977,4003,4041,4065,4129,4144. **BRANCH: CHITHOOR** 10557480001199. **BRANCH : SANTHIPURAM** 10627150000798,879,897,10627480000724,773,789,823, 832,833, 838,10627680000737,758,865. **BRANCH : V KOTA** 10637150000764, 802,817,914,10637480000762,790,814,825, 827, 842,881,910,939,10637680000797,916.

In case auction is not conducted on the above mentioned date for any reason, the same will be conducted later and Date and Place will be published in company web site and at the Auction center.

Sd/- Maxvalue Credits and Investments Ltd., Bangalore

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED
REGD OFFICE: HYATT REGENCY KOLKATA, JA -1, SECTOR III, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700 106
CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q4) & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025
(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Three-months ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year-ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Three-months ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,496.52	11,302.28	3,361.26
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	1,467.77	2,718.33	2,588.58
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,467.77	2,718.33	2,588.58
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,005.54	1,752.03	1,927.65
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,014.89	1,760.49	1,919.31
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	22,627.73	22,627.73	21,299.54
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	5.82	10.13	11.15
	Diluted :	5.82	10.13	11.15

Notes:

1 The key information on the Standalone audited financial results are as below:-

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Three-months ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year-ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Three-months ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,496.52	11,302.28	3,361.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,545.49	3,496.27	2,183.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,083.84	2,539.60	1,625.15
Total Comprehensive Income	1,093.19	2,548.06	1,616.81

Notes :

2. The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 30th May, 2025, approved the audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter (Q4) and year-ended 31st March, 2025 ("Financial Results").

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the three-months and year-ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.ahleast.com/financial-results.html>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



By order of the Board of Directors
For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
Sd/-
Umesh Saraf
Jt. Managing Director
DIN: 00017985

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30th May 2025

ROOPA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN:L10100AP1985PLC005582
Regd. Office: 17/745, Alur Road, Adoni - 518 301. Corp Office: 6-2-1012, 3rd Floor, TGV Mansion, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500 004, Telangana. Email ID:investors.roopa@gmail.com Website: www.investorsatril.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31-03-2025
(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2025 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2025 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,097.39	2,278.68	12,298.35	7,155.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	73.55	76.20	272.16	217.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	41.80	45.52	203.49	151.91
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	40.28	46.32	202.10	153.03
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	786.55	786.55	786.55	786.55
6	Other Equity			962.89	760.79
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Basic and Diluted)	0.51	0.59	2.57	1.95

NOTES :-

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31-03-2025 are available on BSE's website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.investorsatril.com.

2 There was no exceptional and extraordinary items during the Quarter and Year ended 31-03-2025.

3 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and later approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company in their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2025.



By order of the Board
For **Roopa Industries Limited**
Sd/-
T.G.RAGHAVENDRA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00186546

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 30.05.2025

**SREE RAYALASEEMA HI-STRENGTH HYPO LIMITED**
Regd Office: Gondiparla, KURNOOL-518004 (A. P.) CIN: L24110AP2005PLC045726
Tel Ph: 08518-280063; Fax No:08518-280090 Website: www.srrhl.com; E-mail id: companysecretary@srrhl.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited financial results for the fourth quarter/ year ended 31st March, 2025
(Rs. in lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended	Year ended	
	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025
	(Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	17581.13	15103.12	17512.94	67729.32	88950.89	17581.13	15103.12	17378.23	67729.32
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3108.34	3212.83	3215.08	12742.26	11958.55	3036.83	3015.97	3072.12	12221.66
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2801.90	3212.83	2716.10	12435.82	10873.03	2730.38	3015.97	2573.13	11915.21
Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2271.01	2352.70	2097.83	9267.51	8042.36	2199.49	2155.84	1954.86	8746.90
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	748.40	4431.10	(1647.39)	12569.96	5732.09	676.88	4234.24	(1790.36)	12049.35
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	---	---	---	90516.25	78489.32	---	---	---	90238.24
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	13.23	13.71	12.22	53.99	46.85	12.81	12.56	11.39	50.96
Basic	13.23	13.71	12.22	53.99	46.85	12.81	12.56	11.39	50.96
Diluted									

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated audited financial results for the fourth quarter / year ended 31st March , 2025 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.srrhl.com.

2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meetings held on 30th May, 2025.

Date : 30th May, 2025
Place : Kurnool



For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
T G Shilpa Bharath
Chairperson & Managing Director
DIN: 01895414

**INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**
Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072
CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321, Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	39013.93	42965.85	37271.89	153008.40	147176.18
2	Other Income	1854.90	1637.06	1148.54	5061.31	3125.96
3	Total Income	40868.83	44602.91	38420.43	158069.71	150302.14
4	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	2223.34	785.20	2114.85	2655.55	1150.41
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	1916.60	483.59	1967.44	2047.20	961.68
6	Total comprehensive Income	2046.28	482.55	2075.88	2177.80	1071.73
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				93922.68	91744.88
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Rs.)	4.44	1.12	4.55	4.74	2.23

Consolidated Financial Results are as under:-

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	39013.93	42965.85	37271.89	153008.40	147176.18
2	Other Income	1553.18	1637.06	1148.54	4759.59	3125.96
3	Total Income	40567.11	44602.91	38420.43	157767.99	150302.14
4	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	1926.20	761.61	2043.21	2402.25	1177.50
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	1618.00	463.43	1911.88	1848.82	973.16
6	Total Comprehensive Income	1747.68	462.39	2020.32	1979.42	1083.21
7	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Rs.)	3.74	1.07	4.43	4.28	2.25

Notes:

The audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the above results.

The aforesaid results along with the Auditor's Report are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company at https://www.ownnahar.com/nahar_ie/quarterly-results.php. The same can also be accessed by scanning the below QR code.



For **NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**
sd/-
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL
(Chairman)
DIN : 00463866

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 30th May, 2025

**SURYALATA SPINNING MILLS LIMITED**
Regd. Office : Surya Towers, 1st Floor,105, Sardar Patel Road,Secunderabad - 500 003.
CIN: L18100TG1983PLC003962 - GSTIN : 36AADCS0823M1ZA
Tel 040-27774200,27819908/09 , Fax: 040-27846859, Email- mail@suryalata.com , website : www.suryalata.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025 Audited	31.12.2024 UnAudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.12.2024 UnAudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	12,311	11,984	11,834	49,106	44,551	12,553	12,188	49,945
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	890	267	586	1,312	1,807	1,060	406	793
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	890	267	586	1,312	1,714	1,060	406	793
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	666	200	349	982	1,193	832	335	540
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	713	200	382					

డాన్లోడింగ్ కొరకు దయచేసి వెబ్
www.ireps.gov.in లేదా
http://www.scr.indianrailw
gov.in వద్ద దర్శించండి.